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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
Before the Commission 

 
  
In the Matter of ) Docket Nos.  110-05711 (Import) 
 )   110-05710 (Export) 
ENERGYSOLUTIONS, LLC )   
 ) 
(Radioactive Waste Import/Export Licenses) ) April 24, 2008 
 ) 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF ENERGYSOLUTIONS, LLC 
 
 Notice is hereby given that the attorney listed below enters his appearances in the 
captioned matter, on behalf of EnergySolutions, LLC, 423 West 300 South, Suite 200, Salt Lake 
City, Utah 84101.  In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 110.108, the following information is 
provided: 
 
   Name:   Breke J. Harnagel 
   Address:  EnergySolutions, LLC 
      423 West 300 South 
      Suite 200 
      Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
   E-Mail   bjharnagel@energysolutions.com 
   Telephone:  (801) 303-2692 
   Facsimile:  (801) 413-5676 
   Admissions:  Colorado Reg. No. 15037 
      Utah Reg. No. 12306 
 
   

 

  
     Respectfully submitted, 

 
     Signed (electronically) by Raphael P. Kuyler   
     Raphael P. Kuyler
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF 
ENERGYSOLUTIONS, LLC have been served upon the following persons on April 24, 2008 
through the Electronic Information Exchange.   
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
Mail Stop O-16C1 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
 
Hearing Docket 
E-mail: hearingdocket@nrc.gov 
Emile L. Julian, Esq. 
E-mail: elj@nrc.gov 
             emile.julian@nrc.gov 

Fred Nelson 
E-mail: fnelson@utah.gov 
Denise Chancellor 
E-mail: dchancellor@utah.gov 
Cindy Howard 
E-mail: choward@utah.gov 
 
 

Rebecca L. Giitter 
E-mail: rll@nrc.gov 
Evangeline S. Ngbea 
E-mail: esn@nrc.gov 
Linda Lewis 
E-mail: linda.lewis@nrc.gov 

Gloria Griffith 
E-mail: gla4797@earthlink.net 
 
 
Diane D’Arrigo 
E-mail: dianed@nirs.org 
Michael Mariotte 
E-mail: nirsnet@nirs.org 
 
 



 2

OCAAMAIL 
E-mail: OCAAMAIL@nrc.gov 
 
OGCMailCenter 
Circe Martin 
Kristy Remsburg 
Harold Speiser 
E-mail: ogcmailcenter@nrc.gov 

Nancy Greathead 
E-mail: nsg@nrc.gov 
Christine Pierpoint 
E-mail: cmp@nrc.gov 
Tom Ryan 
E-mail: tpr@nrc.gov 
Brooke Smith 
E-mail: bgs@nrc.gov 
 
 
 

  
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

Signed (electronically) by Raphael P. Kuyler  
 
     Raphael P. Kuyler 
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